

Court No. - 49

Case :- PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION (PIL) No. - 1082 of 2025

Petitioner :- Chandrajeet Ram

Respondent :- State of U.P. and others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Kailash Singh Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- Achche Lal Singh Yadav, Bhupendra Kumar Tripathi, C.S.C.

Hon'ble J.J. Munir, J.

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up.

Adjourned to **04.08.2025**.

To be taken up in the cause list of the day.

Order Date :- 28.7.2025

I. Batabyal

(J.J. Munir, J.)